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Prep Tour Summer Championship @ The Den

08/03/20 - 08/04/20
The Den at Fox Creek

Bloomington, IL

https://www.bluegolf.com/junior/events/preptour2036/index.html

Age Group Yardage
All
Position
1 Reece
2 Chase
3 Drew
T4 Braeden
T4 Carter
6 Al
T7 Aydin
T7 Ryan

T9 Jonathan

T9 Tysyn
11 Jacob
12 Connor
13 Thomas
14 Harrison
15 Laban
16 Dax
17 Tyler
Ryan
Zander
20 Nate
21 Luke
22 Jacob

T18
T18

Age Group Yardage
All
Position
1 River
2 DJ
3 Cody
T4 Blake
T4 Carter
6 Grant
7 Tyler
8 Sam
9 Gabriel
10 Trey

First Name

First Name

Rating

70.4

Last Name
Tennison
Tomlinson
Rogers
Duncan
Goebel
Bond
Folker
Dulin
Wells
Mast
Magana
Engel
Chojnicki
Brooks
Hunt
Yosten
Young
Tilstra
Brueggemann
Hock
Sauder
Stevens

Rating

70.4

Last Name
Stilley
Norman
Dodson
Arnold
Stevenson
Reid

Davis

Rink

Gold
Boecker

City

Kappa
Bloomimgton
Sullivan
Macomb
Breese

El Paso
South Jacksonville
Grant Park
Bloomington
Jacksonville
Streator
Elliott
Effingham

El Paso
Broughton
Bloomington
El Paso
Onarga
Carlyle
Morris
Roanoke
Champaign

City

Benton
Roanoke
Decatur
Liberty
Marquette Heights
Forsyth
Forsyth
Bloomington
Quincy
Beecher

Grad Year
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2022
2021
2022
2022
2022
2021
2022
2022
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022

Grad Year
2025
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024

R1
72
76
77
83
73
78
77
84
81
77
83
86
86
84
90
93
95
84
96
92
96
106

R1
76
77
83
82
80
76
81
85
81
88

R2

R2

77
78
80
76
86
83
85
78
82
86
84
86
87
91
87
87
86
99
87
97
107
111

76
84
79
81
83
89
85
84
90
85

WD/DQ

WD/DQ



Age Gro
All
Position

T3
T3

T8
T8

11 Matthew
12 Hunter
13 Jackson
14 Jack
15 Nick
16 Lane
17 Joseph
18 Luke
19 Riley
20 Luke
21 Collin
Preston
Parker

up Yardage

First Name

1 Brighton

2 Kaylee
Brooke
Emma

5 lhneralayze

6 Kayla
7 Coe
Francesca

Annamarie

10 Sydney
McKenna
Faith

Age Group Yardage

All
Position

T10
T10

5872
First Name

1 Brock
2 Braden
3Ty
4 Coen
5 Liam
6 Maddux
7 Jordan
8 Gavin
9 Brayden
Jayden
Aiden
12 Gehrig

Age Group Yardage

Sims
Ficken
Weaver
Wenzel
Manning
Ludwig
Lanahan
Allen
Taylor
Brady
Tilstra
Phillips
Newton

Rating

Last Name
Young
Dwyer
Erhard
Geers
Gerongay
Adkins
Walberg
Lee
Talarico
Kibler
Anderson
Glazebrook

Rating

Last Name
Brown
Hayes
Novosel
Pennington
Eber
Quick
Bardfield
Schreurs
Mueller
Orrick
Foster
Quick

Rating

Naperville
O'Fallon
Normal
Bloomington
Bloomington
Effingham
Morris
Normal
Decatur
Bloomington
Onarga

Bloomington

City

Loves Park
Mokena
Champaign
Peoria
Normal
Springfield
Belvidere
Bloomington
Joliet
Effingham
Joliet
Bloomington

City

Peoria
Gridley
Quincy
Effingham
Morris
Monticello
Mt. Zion
Washington
Chatham
Mount Zion
Washington
Monticello

2024
2023
2023
2024
2023
2024
2024
2024
2023
2024
2024
2024
2023

Grad Year
2021
2024
2022
2021
2024
2022
2021
2021
2021
2024
2023
2021

Grad Year
2025
2029
2027
2026
2025
2025
2025
2026
2026
2025
2027
2027

87
86
93
96
93
92
94
97
105
109
132
83

R1
75
85
93
84
88
88
87
95
92
124
93

R1
77
79
88
89
98
106
102
96
107
102
105
113

R2

R2

88
92
88
90
94
96
102
103
97
117
108
67

85
81
78
87
90
94
103
96
99
129
49

83
83
84
84
91
92
97
106
99
106
103
122

JWD
NS

WD/DQ

JWD
NS

WD/DQ



All
Position
Tl
T1
T3
T3

T11
T11

First Name

Justin
Duane
Noah
Tanner
5 Dylan
6 Nick
7 Zach
8 Craig
9 Jake
10 Andrew
Zac
Cole
13 Will
14 Grant
Nick

Last Name
Everson
Nelson
Wright
Romine
Flock
Pinter
Leffler
Bland
Kennedy
Osing
Messer
Williams
Leach
Glossop
Mariotti

City

Carol Stream
Champaign
Monticello
Mattoon
Forsyth
Westville
Normal
Hudson
Henry
Morton
Goodfield
Winchester
Shelbyville
Springfield
Toluca

Grad Year R1

2019
2019
2018
2019
2017
2019
2018
2020
2017
2020
2020
2018
2020
2020
2019

75
74
77
76
77
83
82
83
81
79
88
88
87
91
87

79
80
78
79
80
78
81
82
85
93
90
90
92
91

WD/DQ

NS



Won Playoff

Won Playoff



Won Playoff

Won Playoff



Won Playoff



