

Powered by BlueGolf. The data provided in this file may only be used for Rankings calculations.

Prep Tour Summer Championship @ The Den

08/03/20 - 08/04/20

The Den at Fox Creek

Bloomington, IL

<https://www.bluegolf.com/junior/events/preptour2036/index.html>

Age Group	Yardage	Rating					
All	6422	70.4					
Position	First Name	Last Name	City	Grad Year	R1	R2	WD/DQ
	1	Reece	Tennison	Kappa	2021	72	77
	2	Chase	Tomlinson	Bloomington	2021	76	78
	3	Drew	Rogers	Sullivan	2021	77	80
T4		Braeden	Duncan	Macomb	2021	83	76
T4		Carter	Goebel	Breese	2022	73	86
	6	AJ	Bond	El Paso	2022	78	83
T7		Aydin	Folker	South Jacksonville	2021	77	85
T7		Ryan	Dulin	Grant Park	2021	84	78
T9		Jonathan	Wells	Bloomington	2021	81	82
T9		Tysyn	Mast	Jacksonville	2022	77	86
	11	Jacob	Magana	Streator	2021	83	84
	12	Connor	Engel	Elliott	2022	86	86
	13	Thomas	Chojnicki	Effingham	2022	86	87
	14	Harrison	Brooks	El Paso	2022	84	91
	15	Laban	Hunt	Broughton	2021	90	87
	16	Dax	Yosten	Bloomington	2022	93	87
	17	Tyler	Young	El Paso	2022	95	86
T18		Ryan	Tilstra	Onarga	2021	84	99
T18		Zander	Brueggemann	Carlyle	2022	96	87
	20	Nate	Hock	Morris	2022	92	97
	21	Luke	Sauder	Roanoke	2022	96	107
	22	Jacob	Stevens	Champaign	2022	106	111

Age Group	Yardage	Rating					
All	6422	70.4					
Position	First Name	Last Name	City	Grad Year	R1	R2	WD/DQ
	1	River	Stilley	Benton	2025	76	76
	2	DJ	Norman	Roanoke	2023	77	84
	3	Cody	Dodson	Decatur	2023	83	79
T4		Blake	Arnold	Liberty	2023	82	81
T4		Carter	Stevenson	Marquette Heights	2023	80	83
	6	Grant	Reid	Forsyth	2023	76	89
	7	Tyler	Davis	Forsyth	2023	81	85
	8	Sam	Rink	Bloomington	2023	85	84
	9	Gabriel	Gold	Quincy	2024	81	90
	10	Trey	Boecker	Beecher	2024	88	85

11	Matthew	Sims	Naperville	2024	87	88
12	Hunter	Ficken	O'Fallon	2023	86	92
13	Jackson	Weaver	Normal	2023	93	88
14	Jack	Wenzel	Bloomington	2024	96	90
15	Nick	Manning	Bloomington	2023	93	94
16	Lane	Ludwig	Effingham	2024	92	96
17	Joseph	Lanahan	Morris	2024	94	102
18	Luke	Allen	Normal	2024	97	103
19	Riley	Taylor	Decatur	2023	105	97
20	Luke	Brady	Bloomington	2024	109	117
21	Collin	Tilstra	Onarga	2024	132	108
	Preston	Phillips		2024	83	67 JWD
	Parker	Newton	Bloomington	2023		NS

Age Group Yardage Rating
All 5345 70.1

Position	First Name	Last Name	City	Grad Year	R1	R2	WD/DQ
	1	Brighton	Young	Loves Park	2021	75	85
	2	Kaylee	Dwyer	Mokena	2024	85	81
T3		Brooke	Erhard	Champaign	2022	93	78
T3		Emma	Geers	Peoria	2021	84	87
	5	Ihneralayze	Gerongay	Normal	2024	88	90
	6	Kayla	Adkins	Springfield	2022	88	94
	7	Coe	Walberg	Belvidere	2021	87	103
T8		Francesca	Lee	Bloomington	2021	95	96
T8		Annamarie	Talarico	Joliet	2021	92	99
	10	Sydney	Kibler	Effingham	2024	124	129
		McKenna	Anderson	Joliet	2023	93	49 JWD
		Faith	Glazebrook	Bloomington	2021		NS

Age Group Yardage Rating
All 5872 67.6

Position	First Name	Last Name	City	Grad Year	R1	R2	WD/DQ
	1	Brock	Brown	Peoria	2025	77	83
	2	Braden	Hayes	Gridley	2029	79	83
	3	Ty	Novosel	Quincy	2027	88	84
	4	Coen	Pennington	Effingham	2026	89	84
	5	Liam	Eber	Morris	2025	98	91
	6	Maddux	Quick	Monticello	2025	106	92
	7	Jordan	Bardfield	Mt. Zion	2025	102	97
	8	Gavin	Schreurs	Washington	2026	96	106
	9	Brayden	Mueller	Chatham	2026	107	99
T10		Jayden	Orrick	Mount Zion	2025	102	106
T10		Aiden	Foster	Washington	2027	105	103
	12	Gehrig	Quick	Monticello	2027	113	122

Age Group Yardage Rating

All	6926	72.9					
Position	First Name	Last Name	City	Grad Year	R1	R2	WD/DQ
T1	Justin	Everson	Carol Stream	2019		75	79
T1	Duane	Nelson	Champaign	2019		74	80
T3	Noah	Wright	Monticello	2018		77	78
T3	Tanner	Romine	Mattoon	2019		76	79
	5 Dylan	Flock	Forsyth	2017		77	80
	6 Nick	Pinter	Westville	2019		83	78
	7 Zach	Leffler	Normal	2018		82	81
	8 Craig	Bland	Hudson	2020		83	82
	9 Jake	Kennedy	Henry	2017		81	85
	10 Andrew	Osing	Morton	2020		79	93
T11	Zac	Messer	Goodfield	2020		88	90
T11	Cole	Williams	Winchester	2018		88	90
	13 Will	Leach	Shelbyville	2020		87	92
	14 Grant	Glossop	Springfield	2020		91	91
	Nick	Mariotti	Toluca	2019		87	NS

Won Playoff

Won Playoff

Won Playoff

Won Playoff

Won Playoff